

**POTOMAC HIGHLANDS AIRPORT AUTHORITY
MINERAL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
REHABILITATE RUNWAY 5-23 – TAXIWAY A EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, JULY 7, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #080-10108**

Item	Item #	Qty.	Unit	Description	A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. Mount Storm, WV WV #010638		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		CAST & BAKER CORPORATION Canonsburg, PA WV #004168		MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC. Kingwood, WV WV #001286		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		CARL BELT, INC Cumberland, MD WV #000355	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																
1	C-100	1	LS	Contractor Quality Control Program	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 215,073.43	\$ 215,073.43	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 170,700.00	\$ 170,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
2	C-102	2,450	LF	Silt Fence (Install and Removal)	\$ 3.70	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 14,357.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00
3	C-102	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,179.18	\$ 11,179.18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
4	C-102	15	EA	Rock Check Dam	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 255.57	\$ 3,833.55	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
5	C-102	14	EA	Inlet Protection	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 558.01	\$ 7,812.14	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 12,670.00
6	C-102	4,170	LF	Erosion Control Matting (Ditches)	\$ 4.32	\$ 18,014.40	\$ 7.85	\$ 32,734.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 70,890.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 68,805.00
7	C-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 228,832.51	\$ 228,832.51	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
8	P-101	13,920	SY	Pavement Removal	\$ 3.50	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 31,598.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 48,024.00
9	P-101	1	LS	Removal of Pipe	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 17,580.94	\$ 17,580.94	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	P-101	2,000	LF	Remove Pavement Underdrain	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	P-101	800	LS	Remove Pavement Markings	\$ 6.48	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 5,624.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	P-152	23,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 6.50	\$ 152,750.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 210,795.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 279,650.00
13	P-152	1,000	CY	Unsuitable Material	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00
14	P-209	17,250	SY	Separation Geotextile	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,187.50	\$ 2.49	\$ 42,952.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,400.00
15	P-209	4,790	CY	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$ 62.00	\$ 296,980.00	\$ 65.22	\$ 312,403.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 455,050.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 387,990.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 359,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 397,570.00
16	P-401	4,735	TN	Asphalt Paving	\$ 202.40	\$ 958,364.00	\$ 193.39	\$ 915,701.65	\$ 241.00	\$ 1,141,135.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 913,855.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,231,100.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 1,027,495.00
17	P-603	455	GAL	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00
18	P-610	12	EA	Slope for Underdrains	\$ 970.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 1,134.12	\$ 13,609.44	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 11,220.00
19	D-701	538	LF	24" HDPE	\$ 147.50	\$ 79,355.00	\$ 150.34	\$ 80,882.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 52,724.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 61,870.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 51,648.00
20	D-701	2380	LF	36" HDPE	\$ 174.00	\$ 414,120.00	\$ 153.12	\$ 364,425.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 333,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 333,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 380,800.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 318,920.00
21	D-701	242	LF	36" RCP	\$ 263.00	\$ 63,646.00	\$ 308.29	\$ 74,606.18	\$ 235.00	\$ 56,870.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 56,870.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 87,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,400.00
22	D-705	4,221	LF	6" Pipe PVC Perforated	\$ 27.00	\$ 113,967.00	\$ 39.08	\$ 164,956.68	\$ 30.00	\$ 126,630.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 177,282.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 189,945.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 189,945.00
23	D-705	880	LF	6" Pipe PVC Solid	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 31.67	\$ 27,869.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,680.00
24	D-751	12	EA	Type G Inlets	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 7,316.70	\$ 87,800.40	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
25	L-107	1	EA	L-806(L), Style I-B, Size 1 Windcone and Foundation	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 29,301.55	\$ 29,301.55	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
26	L-108	20,500	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	\$ 5.25	\$ 107,625.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 96,145.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 105,575.00
27	L-108	5,250	LF	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire Installed in Trench or Above Duct Bank or Conduit	\$ 6.30	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 27,667.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 32,550.00
28	L-110	5,240	LF	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-way 2" Sch 40 PVC	\$ 27.30	\$ 143,052.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 98,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 146,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,560.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,560.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 140,432.00
29	L-110	70	LF	Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-way 2" Sch 40 PVC	\$ 101.85	\$ 7,129.50	\$ 70.32	\$ 4,922.40	\$ 175.50	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 6,993.00
30	L-110	120	LF	Encased Electrical Conduit, 4-way 2" Sch 40 PVC	\$ 140.70	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 140.65	\$ 16,878.00	\$ 215.50	\$ 25,860.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 16,560.00
31	L-115	2	EA	Electrical Can Plaza	\$ 11,641.35	\$ 23,282.70	\$ 10,548.56	\$ 21,097.12	\$ 11,948.00	\$ 23,896.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
32	L-125	27	EA	New LED MITL, L-861TY(L) on New Base Can, per each	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 60,669.00	\$ 3,281.77	\$ 88,607.79	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 62,262.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00
33	L-125	39	EA	New LED MITL, L-861TY(L) on Existing Base Can, per each	\$ 819.00	\$ 31,941.00	\$ 1,172.06	\$ 45,710.34	\$ 841.00	\$ 32,799.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
34	L-125	26	EA	Base Can with Steel Lid, L-867	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 47,775.00	\$ 2,109.71	\$ 54,852.46	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 49,036.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00
35	L-125	28	EA	Light Fixture Removal	\$ 262.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 293.02	\$ 8,204.56	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,280.00
36	L-125	1	LS	Sign Relocation	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,688.25	\$ 4,688.25	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
37	NS-101	1	LS	Locate and Protect Existing Equipment	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 7,842.81	\$ 7,842.81	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00
38	NS-102	1	LS	Temporary Lighting	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 11,720.62	\$ 11,720.62	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 18,550.00
39	M-103	2	EA	Closed Runway Marker Lighted (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,860.31	\$ 11,720.62	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00
40	M-103	3	EA	Closed Taxiway Marker Lighted (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 703.24	\$ 2,109.72	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00
41	M-107	850	LF	Aviation Barricades (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 35.16	\$ 29,886.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00
42	P-620	1,255	LF	Pavement Markings	\$ 7.60	\$ 9,538.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 10,291.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,412.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,785.00
43	T-901	18	AC	Seeding	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,511.96	\$ 27,215.28	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 40,230.00
44	T-905	8,740	CY	Topsoil	\$ 32.50	\$ 284,050.00	\$ 52.11	\$ 455,441.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 506,920.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 396,796.00
45	T-908	18	AC	Mulching	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 703.24	\$ 12,658.32	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 33,930.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,588,421.60	\$ 3,588,421.60	\$ 3,950,531.16	\$ 3,950,531.16	\$ 4,161,775.00	\$ 4,161,775.00	\$ 4,226,921.00	\$ 4,226,921.00	\$ 4,338,805.00	\$ 4,338,805.00	\$ 4,341,293.00	\$ 4,341,293.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1																
Item	Item #	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
19	D-701	538	LF	24" HDPE	\$ 147.50	\$ 79,355.00	\$ 150.34	\$ 80,882.92	\$ 88.00	\$ 47,344.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 52,724.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 61,870.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 51,648.00
20	D-701	2,380	LF	36" HDPE	\$ 174.00	\$ 414,120.00	\$ 153.12	\$ 364,425.60	\$ 123.00	\$ 292,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 333,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 380,800.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 318,920.00
24	D-751	8	EA	Type G Inlets	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 7,316.70	\$ 58,533.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 548,675.00	\$ 548,675.00	\$ 503,842.12	\$ 503,842.12	\$ 371,284.00	\$ 371,284.00	\$ 427,524.00	\$ 427,524.00	\$ 494,670.00	\$ 494,670.00	\$ 442,568.00	\$ 442,568.00